
?-- lrg

GO!'ERNMENT OF KERALA
PRIAITING DEPARTAIENT

Re TEL,DER NOTICE

Dated:26. 04.2025

Sealed Tenders superscribed as Re Tender No: 8312024-25 for the Supply of

Lubricants and Oils is invited by the undersigned. The tenders along with samples

should reach this office on or before 12,05.2025 at I p.m. and the same will be opened

at 3 p.m. on the same day in the presence of tenderers or their authorised representatives

who may be present at that time. Tenders shall be submitted in the prescribed form which

can be had from the offrce of the undersigned on cash palment of Rs. 400/- +GST @

l87o for original form and Rs. 200/- +GST @ 18% for duplicate. Cheque, Demand

Drafts, Postage Stamps, Postal Orders etc. will not be accepted towards the cost of forms

nor will the forms be sent by V.P.P. The tender forms are not transferable. Sale of tender

forms will be closed at 12 noon on 12. 05. 2025. An agreement in Kerala Stamp Paper

worth Rs.200/- should be executed along with the tenders. Last tenders, and tenders not

accompanies by Eamest Money Deposit @ l% of total cost and preliminary agreement in

Kerala Stamp Paper worth Rs.200/- will not be accepted on any account.

Supenn tofGovt. Presses

Re Tender No: 83/2024-25

Office of the Director of Printing,
Govemment Central Press,

Thiruvananthapuram.



SCHEDIJLE OFITEM

Re Tender No . 8312024-25 for the Supply of Lubricants and OiIs

Cost oforiginal form ofTender

Cost ofduplicate form ofTender

Due date for the opening oftender

Due date for the receipt oftenders

Date up to which the rates are to be remained
same
Name and Designation of the officer to whom the
tenders are to be submitted

Name of Office

Name of Items

Lubricating oil 90
Lubricating Oil 100
Grease
Grease EPL 2 White (for Grease Gun)
Grease EPL 000 (for Orient Web)
Coolant oil (Coolcut 40)

Rs.400/-+cST@ l8%

Rs.200/-+cST@18%

12.05.2025,3.00 p.m.

12.05.2025, L00 p.m.

30.06.2025

AMEERC,A
Director of Printing,
Government Central Press
Thiruvananthapuram

Directorate of Printing,
Govemment Central Press
Thiruvananthapuram- 1

50 litres
100 Litres
200 Kilograms
20 Kilograms
50 Litres
50 litres

Superintend . Presses

I
a

3
4
5
6



I . The rate quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, transportation, loading and

unloading expenses for Govemment Central Press, Thiruvananthapuram.

2. Samples should be supplied.

3. The item should be supplied within 7 days on the receipt of conhrmation.

+. The payment will be made only after satisfactory receipt and survey reports.

s. Bank details should be fumished in the Bill.

6. The rates should be valid up to 30.06.2025.

z. The purchaser has the right to cancel the supply order at any time without

asslgnln8 any reason.

Superin . Presses

General Conditions



Offrce from which Tender forms
are available for sale

Total PAC

PRINTING DEPARTMENT

1% of the Amount ofTender

Superintendent of Golt. Presses,
Govemment Central Press, Tvpm

Rs.1,53,340/-
(Rupees One Lakh Fifty Three Thousand
Three Hundred and Forty only)

Superin Golt. Presses

EMD

sl.
No.

Re Tender No.
With due date

and PAC

Item Cost of
Original

Form

Cost of
Duplicate

Form

1 8312024-25
12.05.202s @

3.00 pm
Rs.12,980/-
Rs.25,410/-

Rs. 77,0001

Rs. 7,700/-
Rs.22,000/-
Rs.8,2501

l). Lubricating Oil 90 - 50 litres

2). Lubricating Oil 100 - 100 litres

3). Grease - 200 kg

4). Grease EPL 2 White (for Grease Gun)- 20 kg
5). Grease EPL 000 for Orient Web - 50 litres
6). Cooiant Oil (Coolcut 40) - 50 litres

Rs.400/-
+ GST

@18o/o

Rs.200/-
+GST

@18%



GOVERI{MENT OF I{ERALA
PKINTING DEFARTTIENT

R.e Tender No: 85/2024-25 Dated:26. 04.2025

Sealed Tenders superscribed as Re Tender No: 8512024'25 for the Supply of

Rubber Blankets is invited by the undersigned. The tenders along with samples should

reach this office on or before 12.05.2025 at I p.m. and the sarne will be opened at 3 p.m.

on the same day in the presence of tenderers or their authorised representatives who may

be present at that time. Tenders shali be submitted in the prescribed form which can be

had from the office of the undersigned on cash payment of Rs. 700/- +GST @ 187o for

originai form and Rs. 350/- +GST @ f8% for duplicate. Cheque, Demand Drafts,

Postage Stamps, Postal Orders etc. will not be accepted towards the cost of forms nor will

the forms be sent by V.P.P. The tender forms are not transferable. Sale of tender forms

will be closed at 12 noon on 12. 05. 2025. At agreement in Kerala Stamp Paper worth

Rs.200/- should be executed along with the tenders. Last tenders, and tenders not

accompanies by Eamest Money Deposit @ l%o of total cost and preliminary agreement in

Kerala Stamp Paper worth Rs.200/- will not be accepted on any account'

Supenn of Govt. Presses

Ofiice of the Director of Printing,
Government Central Press,

Thiruvananthapuram.

Re TENDER \TOTICE



SCHEDULE OFITEMS

Re Tender No. 85/2024-25 for the Suppll' of Rubber Blankets

Cost oforiginal form ofTender

Cost ofduplicate form ofTender

Due date for the opening of tender

Due date for the receipt of tenders

Date up to which the rates are to be remained

same
Name and Designation of the officer to whom the

tenders are to be submitted

Name of Offrce

Name of Items

Rs.700/-+GST@ 18%

Rs.350/-+GST@18%

12.05.2025,3.00 p.m.

12.05.2025, 1.00 p.m.

30.06.2025

AMEER C. A
Director of Printing,
Govemment Central Press,

Thiruvananthapuram

25 Nos
10 Nos
6 Nos
4 Nos

1

1

3
4

5

840x940x1.9 mm 4 ply (RAl)
605x640x1.9 mm 4 ply (RA2)
417x503x1.9 mm (RA3)
915/618x1.9 mm Stripped Blanket for Web

Offset (NAPH Machine)
889x651x1.70 mm Stripped Blanket for
Web Offset (Orient Machine)

16 Nos

Superlnt of Gol't. Presses

Directorate of Printing,
Govemment Central Press,

Thiruvananthapuram-1



EMD

PRINTING DEPART}YIENT

1% of the Amount ofTender

Sup erintendent of Golt. Presses,

Govemment Central Press, Tvpm

Rs.3,40,459/-

@upees Three lakhs Forty Thousand Four Hundred and

Fifty Nine only)

Su t of Govt. Presses

Offrce from which Tender forms
are available for sale

Total PAC

st.
No"

Re TEnder No.
With due date and

PAC

Itern Cost of
Original

Form

Cost of
Duplicate

Form

1

)

--t

8512024-25
12.0s.202s @

3.00 pm
Rs.1 ,50,590/-

Rs.,14,0001

Rs 1 9 800/-

Rs.25,5201

Rs. 1,00,549/-

840x940x1.9 mm 4 ply (RAl): 25 Nos

605x640x1.9 mm 4 ply (RA2): l0 Nos

417x503x1.9 mm (RA3): 6 Nos

915/61 8x1 .9 mm Stripped Blanket for Web

Offset (NAPH Machine): 4 Nos

889x65lxl .70 mm Stripped Blanket for Web

Offset (Orient Machine): 16 Nos

Rs.700/-
+ GST

@18%

Rs.350/-+GST

@18%

4

5



General Ccnditions

t. The rate quoted should be inclusive ofall taxes, fransportation, loading and

unloading expenses for Government Central Press, Thiruvananthapuram.

2. Samples should be supplied.

3. The item should be supplied within 7 days on the receipt of confirmation.

4. The pa5rment will be made only after satisfactory receipt and survey reports.

s. Bank detaiis should be furnished in the Bill.

6. The rates should be valid up to 30.06.2025.

7. The purchaser has the right to cancel the supply order at any time without

assigning any reason.

Superin ent ofGovt. Presses



GO\'ERNMENT OF KERALA
PRINTING DEPARTMENT

Re Tender No: 91/2S24-25 Dated:26.04.2025

Sealed Tenders superscribed as Re Tender No:9112024-25 for the Supply

of \{DP Cartridge is invited by the undersigned. The tenders along with samples

should reach this office on or before 12. 05.2025 at 1 p.m. and the same will be

opened at 3 p.m. on the same day in the presence of tenderers or their authorised

representatives who may be present at that time. Tenders shall be subrnitted in the

prescribed fonn which can be had from the office of the undersigned on cash

payment of Rs. 500/- +GST @ lSoh for original form and Rs. 250/- +GST @

18%o for duplicate. Cheque, Demand Drafts, Postage Stamps, Postal Orders etc.

will not be accepted towards the cost of forms nor will the forms be sent by V.P.P.

The tender forms are not transferable. Sale of tender forms will be closed at 12

noon on 12. 05.2025, An agreement in Kerala Stamp Paper worth Rs.200/-

should be executed along with the tenders. Last tenders, and tenders not

accompanies by Earnest Money Deposif @ 1% of total cost and preliminary

agreement in Kerala Stamp Paper worth Rs.200l will not be accepted on any

account.

Superinten tof Gor4. Presses

OfFrce of the Director of Printing,
Govemment Central Press,
Thiruvananthapuram.

TENDER NOT]CE



SCHEDULE OF ITEN{

Tender No. 9112024-25 for the Supply of \IDP Cartridge

Cost of original form of Tender

Cost of duplicate form ofTender

Due date for the opening oftender

Due date for the receipt oftenders

Date up to which the rates are to be remained
same
Name and Designation of the offrcer to whom the
tenders are to be submitted

Rs. 500/- + GST @ l8%

Rs.250/-+GST@ l8%

12.05.2025,3.00 p.m.

12.05.2025, 1.00 p.m.

30.06.2025

AMEER C. A
Director of Printing,
Govemrnent Central Press,
Thiruvananthapuram

Directorate of Printing,
Govemment Central Press,

Thiruvananthapuram- 1

Name of Office

Name of Items

I VDP Cartridge (Rynan Technology) 50 Nos
(HYDROX 2020K)

Superin of Govt. Presses



General Conditions

1. The rate quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, transportation, loading

and unloading expenses for Government Central Press,

Thiruvananthapuram.

2. Samples should be supplied.

:. The item should be supplied within 7 days on the receipt of

confirmation.

4. The payment will be made only after satisfactory receipt and survey

reports.

s. Bank details should be furnished in the Bill.

6. The rates should be valid up to 30.06.2025.

7. The purchaser has the right to cancel the supply order at any time

without assigning atry reason.

Superin t of Govt. Presses



EMD

Office from which Tender forms
are available for sale

Total PAC

PRINTING DEPARTMENT

1% ofthe Amount ofTender

Superintendent of Gort. Presses,

Govemment Central Press, Tvpm

Rs.2,40,130/-
(Rupees Two Lakhs Forty Thousand
One Hundred and Thirty only)

Su Govt. Presses

sl.
No.

Re Tender No. With due
date and PAC

Item Cost of Original
Form

Cost of Duplicate
Form

1 9l/2024-25
12.05.2025 @ 3.00 pm

Rs.2,40,1301

1). \'DP Carridge
(Rynan Technology)

(HYDROX 2020K) :

50 Nos

Rs.500/-+ GST

@l8o/o

Rs.250/-+GST

@18%



e6oE ru6a6)c6
cnrs'l cue,lti

I\A -131

oJJmr6 ad"etcrru" o]aoru\o

":;mra 
o6.ocm)- oJoruJo: 83/2024-25 oflcooil. 26. 04. zozs

mrdaocrE (sladlools6uBeilce]*i Lubricants aad oils ojlrooemo o"jg;cmrorlcti ot;mrd

rar6"ercm.r1acrE esicrnldl er6cgElcm]. rar6.,etcm-r1e,g6 rz. os. zozs ggg1" r.oo oenfloloo

mrila,olaolcmrolo GraeffD e'lcum.lo 3.oo osro'lao" nd"ermlla,colcsccorc rsrdoJd

o.tloroerogs;roroilcor ogeoa)ocolcscaoc m-rccnilel5orofloE rorloool(mroloc6rD". ctd"epm.r"

cro(o)dolcm ocuolrnl o1a,g[o6 "n4md BdoejcmJ" m(ru6. ag/2o24'2s, Lubrlcants and oilr

oJloosmo mterurruJl{t oOCm" poJeelalmo ocJslolaosmo. rocomr'141 oil5lcm ra6"ercru;a,u6

coco(Dc(o) arco6rnoruoceJlo ruil6o'l66)lcm(6)q.

".ryn6 od.,etcrrul6,oE crn6@.E .,ocoomfloE m.rcmjluE mlorjlroo mrodafcaoenarocem".

r:rE"encnr" .,ocoeueui 4ool- oloJ 1+ el..,6m;-.s1 t8%) riloa6ilello nu51qflaeogi 200/- o]oJ

(+s1."Om)-.s1 18 %) dlo66'ileqo 6ilolclmcnD".t;oo cncusnEooofl ocruoatsoE rCcploE nflcm1o

croolf cuceuncor)ffDrocs'm". r:doerrru- oocoonrlloa! oJlercorccojl o"rao", ru.iocof, t0!c,5p",

eoJcf,[uoA acdnl6, ro":coE ,gucau" o6lcrrilcu rruileo]oolaeaoc oocoo ojl.oJl.oJl <sOcon

Grao)6ol&Go)c oaJg)(m(oq. od"eJcru" oocoe6Bu6 ooo,ocBo o".rglcucoE .,:cslqcorororcsrn".

rs6"elc(ru" oocoduEiglos oJloE6m 12. 05, 2o2s cri gCg rz.oo oerrilgi oacum)cnileolcmrocem".

2ool- oloJ oJlocorlgg ca,og mrdaocd olcl"J@(6roil(dE o61gi1ooofl1o ooccolDo (o)laicolos r%

crilorolgcu5culo BdoeJccru'lcmcosc.Jo mtodaflceoenarurcem". craflccnDoJ aorcorutcol

ecosrDoruocel} o mtfla,olaerlcmroq.

on4s1 cua,1g[ rr.rcoloeo]ers ac"nlm-r-,

tnol.oruotrsoE qJCR",

roflolormaoro-t1oo.

cncrend (d(Hle,Elos crul(C6lte"



(oo
CNCTUd

o'l osenert
0^r(T)l(0lo

os5rB6
go6rm
CrdSB((f,

96Qo

oollslcn
d

oncocdroil
ocfr oile.i

da,6.:il
6c0 ojlel

1 a3/2024-25
12. 05. 2025

@ 3Pm

Rs.12.980/-
Rs. 25,410/-

Rs. 7,700/-
Rs. 22,0004
Rs.8,250/-

1). Lubricating Oil 90 - 50 litres

2). Lubricating Oil 100 - 100 litres

3). Grease - 200 kg

4). Grease EPL 2 White (for Grease Gun)- 20 kg
5). Grease EPL 000 for Orient Web - 50 litres
6). Coolant Oil (Coolcut 40) - 50 litres

Rs. 200/- +

GST @18%

crilorolgcrlo
os6,Bd oocoo oilqmg; edlanoD filJooro

OOCGIOo Grds6(d P6

ossnad ge,qos t%
<ncrenEoorS omroOeaf, gcp$,

rOl16SOJ(l-)CIDoJCdo
'1,53,340/- (eol oa,vooil

oooao.jomfl qcrccoJlororojl QarOgl mcaf, loi
@olc acl@o)

ql@5rE'

cro-oidl cxeoj

(ruco)cr) mjco(,ilaua

Rs. 77,000/-

Rs. 400/-
+

GST @
18o/o



cd>op mJ66.ocd
(6ro4sl or6)i

.J) md 66oelc(ru" oloffu.\o

o])md 86.€lccru" otocruJo: a5 /2024-25 <or"lcooil. 26. 04. 2o2s

m.rdeocd raaggao;seoegilcaEi o6'qd 6rlJoeglegios ojlrooemo o"lgymo'i1cri

or3"e.rcmria,uE auerrilgg ooroggiffD). ra6.,etcm,r1a,ut rz. or. zozs g4g" r.oo osrn''lcuoo

m.lfla,olaoicmrolo (srdccm nlcrmro 3.00 oerrjlao" or6"etcmtlaco;csccorc oncud

e.tloroetogslonrrlco o8goo)ocolcsGCoc m.rccrnlalSomfloS ol;oaoymrolocem". a6.,elcmj"

Grdao)aolcrD ocucilml ogagilof "o.qmrE o6oocmr- rnmtd. as/2o24-25, oeqd erycog;eglos

oJlorosmo cruoeruruJlgjr 
"gycm" 

golcetsumo a".rqi1o1aoemo. orcoru1g3 ail5;cm otd"e.Lcmlla,ot

o)cooco) eco6rncucocerlo m-floolaolcmroq;.

r:doercmr)osA ordelcq .,ocoomfloE rucmjlod cruoriloro m;odgfcaoenerocem".

rg6"eJccru" ooco6oBua 7ool- oloJ f+ e1.o61mr".s1 rSvo) ffrloa6'jleJlo rtu5g.illcaoS 3s0/- oloJ

t+s1."Om,r".s'l ls eo) dloo6-ileJlo rol'lolotmcro"..tloo rnolenEoocrf, omroEsoE @c$$o6 cnlcmio

cmo15i cuceuncorlcrDocsm". or6"prcm.l" .,ocooo1oofl oJletco;cco;'l o"..reo", rut'1ocof t0Jc56n",

c"-rc,guoE acdrur6, rooroE ,gqucm.r" "Ocrrilo.t 
rufla,o'leolaccotc oocoo oil.oJl."i Groco,

Grdeoao)acaoc 6)4rglcm(DqJ. od.,e.:cmi .'ocoeunu6 ooaroc8o o".lg;cucoE 
":cs'lqcororocem".

ard"etcm.r" ooco6gBglos oiloEgrn rz. os. 2o2s cIi gdg rz.oo oenrlgi onclm-rccrrleo;cmrolceml

2ool- olor oJlercorlgg caog m)6aocd o1Cl".tt@omr1oE 
"61gi1ooofl1o 

5)03(616}0 (olaro))os 10/6

rnloro6cu5cllo Bdoetccru'lemcosc.So m-lartaf caosrrerorcem". GrdflcrdTooJ aocotorco]

aco6TDo.rcocelo mtia,olaolcmroq.

rangsl orc,gXi rt-rologo)os ac.,o"lm-r",

@c!.om)fit€6E (dqp",

roilolcumcro.,-l1oo.

(r)cu o @(H)6,glos ruxcJ6rB"



cn+ls'l cua]*f

".mriAf
oofl oJler

ao'lelmoE

.'nc ooroilerrS

oiler

cruccDm cruco(gneua@)0

MCr)Jd

o"l osarred mcruolo

os6rr36 (6)lo66)lcm

cnss$(oE (6.)l6)aolo

Rs. 350/-

+ GST

@l8o/o

605x64ox1.9 mm 4 Ply (RA2):

10 o06#0

417x503x1.9 mm (RA3): 6 
"O mo

915/618x1.9 mm Stripped Blanket for

Web Offset (NAPH Machine): 4 og)5'JPo

889x651x1.70 mm StriPped Blanket for

web Offset (Orient Machine): 16

"o mo

840x940x1.9 mm 4 ply (RAl): 25

Rs.44,O0O/-

Rs. 19,8oo/-

Rs.25,52ol-

Rs. 1,o0,549/'

"0m)o

Rs. 700/' +
GsT @ l8o/o

as / 2024-25

12. 05. 2025 @ 3pm

Rs.1,O0,590/-/-

1

4

5

ni1oorl9cutro

os5rE6 oDcoo ailflrts ele'laolcm ffuoelo

OOCGTiDo (Orasei(d8 (t')16

os6rr36 (oleeo))os rolo

(r)or6flAoofif, ocruoE(so8 @JqH",

roilolormno"..tloo
g,4o,4sg / - (olcm" eJ6sJ6ro1

mccEdofl mcaoroordn mc(ml8l (oao8oJoron

6rflAoJoi oll.tlc oc@o)

a (d(Rleelos rul@one"



c6oP m)66oc6
(gla4s] ord,lti

or0"eJcmi-r.iorn:;o

oJimd (36o€jcmJ" .Jo(TuJol 9t/2024-25 oflcorrol. ze. 04. 2o2s

Gngsl o6,J$rri ails'los oqpnoel ocr.renEoao$ @q;lcerg oJl.rur.oJl

aoclnrl"cd oj'Ioroemo o".rgicmoilcri r:r6"ercm.r1e,o8 e6rr,ld) oacggymi.

etaoenmrlacrE 12. os. 2o2s 9491" r.oo oenjlruoo cru.ile,o'lao;rmroio Graecm rroJfiuo

3.OO a6ffi165)" rat6"acm.rl6,co;csccorc oooj6 
".L1aoraogs10roi1o 

ofjsfiAlocolcsc(o)c

m,rccnrlo:5omiloE oloaoymolocem". ord.,etcm.l" rulaolosl)cm a,rucr1m1 olep|loE

"o.rgmd odoercmr" aq 6. gt/2o24-zs, ofl.ru:'l.oll 6cdlnD"d oJlorosmo mroerucnrllgf

"6cm" 
pucoeucno ooJqlo'lao6rno. onomtl4; a!15;cm o6oacml;a,ut cocoro)col

erco fi noJroc eilo mtlla,olaolcmroq.

r:6"elcmt1a,oi mtAgl.q "ocororoilo8 mnmjluE ml"rikoo

m.rodgflceoerreorceml s6.,erm-r" .,moeuscrE soo/' o]oJ 1+ e'l.og1m.r:.s'l reozo)

crlloaefla;o ru151.{lcao5i 2sol- o}oJ (+e1.og}mj".s'l 18 %) mloaoler}o ollolclmoo:".L1oo

ocuen0ooafi amro8soE eJeJoA crilrm;o cmol$ cricesBc.uymroc6rn-. n6',e.tcml"

oocoomiloc,fl ojler@co'l o":ao", nnlacnfl q1ngp", c.lc,guo6 6JcdruJ6, ron:coE ,gquccru"

"Ocnflcu 
m-rflao1eo;a,cotc oocoo oJl."Jl.Jl ot6oi onorao;ec@c orJglcmtolfl.

o6"e.pm.l" .rocorgnuA ooa,ocgo o"-lglcr.rcot .,.tcs1qcororocsm". odoeLcmr"

ooco5uBglos oJloEdm 12. 05. 2o2s cri PdB 12.00 o6rrn*i onrum.nni1aolcmorcsm".

2ool- o)oJ oJloorlgg ca,op mldeocd olG"l@)(6firfl(o4 
"6119ilooofl1o 

ooc(droo

(olar(o)los wo nilorolgcuJcu;o odoscmr'lcmcosc.do ffuodBlc6o6rB(oc5m".

GraqcorDoJ a)co(oco) Gco6mru(ocello oujlo,oloorm(ofl .

oclenter 6Elos ruJ@5rE"

oo4sl cra,13i nao)ogo)os oc.,o'lcnr",

ocu.orua8€oE QJC[B",

oilo1o.tmno"-t1oo.



(sr6sisl Oleo.]:

@o
cDcni6

cil erssrreri rnmrror"
os5nB6 po6Jcm
(6rosB(f, 96,q.

crDccuff) mJco(ri'16, u8 aci]EslcDd
o-oco oloiloc0 oller

oradqiloc$
oilar

l 91/2024-25
'r2. 05. 2025 @ 3pm

Rs.2,40,130/-

\DP Cartridge (Rynan

Technology) (HYDROX

2020K): 50 "6ep"

Rs. 5oo/- +

GST @ 18%

Rs. 25oi - +

GST @18%

criloro6cr;o
osened .,ocoo nj]q.g
erralla:lrm mroer
6OCGIOo (oosS',ftf, Pa

os6rB6 ga,ceos 1%

cDor6n8ooc$ o.ruoEsa$ qgrpy-, rofl rorucocto";oo

2,4o,130 / - (oern" eraoooil mcaf, .groimccoilooruil
6](olcno81 qc(o' @"jc oc(o")

fiuu6rB"




